
Enter only the 
NPI Number here 

For Partial and Immunization Only 
claims: 
Only indicate test(s), other test(s) 
done on date of service or 
Immunization(s) given on date of 
service. 

Mail Claim To: 
CalOptima PPS Unit 
P.O. Box 11037 
Orange, CA  92856 

Enter appropriate 
POS code here. 
See back of claim 

Be sure to fill out all appropriate 
information completely and legibly. 
Be sure to write between the lines. 
(Do not write in the margins)  

Partial Assessment 



  PM 160 Information Only BILLING TIPS for PARTIAL ASSESSMENT Claims             
 
All preventive service visits for CalOptima members under age 21 are eligible for additional funding when submitted on a PM 
160 Information Only form (PM160 F).  Please fill out each PM 160 INF completely, using the guidelines below.  For more 
specific information, refer to the CalOptima Pediatric Preventive Service Provider Resource Manual on line at 
www.caloptima.org.  To receive additional information please call the CalOptima Provider Resource line at (714) 246-8600. 
 
Check Member Eligibility To check member eligibility and health plan enrollment: 

 Automated Eligibility Verification System (AEVS) at 1(800)456-2387  
 Point-Of-Service (POS) Device (800) 427-1295 
 Eligibility System-DHS Web site: www.medi-cal.ca.gov 
 CalOptima’s Provider Online Tool: www.caloptima.org 
 Interactive Voice Response (IVR) at (800) 463-0935 or (714) 246-8640 

 
 Required Information Needed In Completing PARTIAL ASSESSMENT Claims 

 Patient name – First and last 
 Birthdate 
 Age 
 Sex 
 Responsible Person – Name and complete address 
 Ethnic code 
 Date of service 
 Diagnosis Code 
 Provider name and address 
 Provider number 
 Provider signature (signature on file or signature stamp is not acceptable) 
 Date signed 
 Member identification number/Country Code/Aid Code 
 Prior PM 160 Date 

 
Billing Tips In Completing Partial Assessment Claim 

 A Partial Assessment Claim needs only to be marked for the test and/or immunizations that are given. 
 Assessment line 6-12 and/or Test procedures 13-26 would be marked.  The test given is all that needs to be 

marked. Test must have code number and name of the test. 
 Column “A” – if marked, should have a fee unless appropriate explanation given in comments (example: sent 

to lab, observation). 
 Column “B” – if marked, should not have a fee.  The exception is line 12 (TB Mantoux).  This can have a fee if 

in comments it is explained that patient did not return for follow up. 
 Columns “C” and “D” – if marked, must be marked with a follow up code (listed on claim, numbers are 1 – 6) 

and should have a fee, unless appropriate explanation given in comments 
 Column “A” may not be marked along with Columns “C” or “D” for the same line. 
 Lines 9 and 10 may not be charged for at the same time. 
 Immunization – any immunizations performed would be marked.  The immunization given is all that needs to 

be marked.  Must enter the immunization code and description if immunizations were given. 
 Columns “A” and “B” – if marked, must have a fee. 
 Columns “C” and “D” – if marked, may not have a fee. 
 When checking the test or immunization given, use the criteria listed above for each column. 

 
 

Where to Submit Claims Claims Correspondence Claims Inquiry 
All pediatric preventive services claims 
must be submitted for payment to 
CalOptima. Send Copy 1 (white) and 
Copy 2 (yellow) of the completed PM160 
INF to: 

Submit all correspondence regarding 
claims, tracer claims, and provider 
disputes for denied claims to: 

For claims status inquiry or any 
questions regarding submission of PM 
160 INF claims, contact: 

CalOptima Direct 
PPS Claims UNIT 
P.O. BOX 11037 

Orange, Ca. 92856 

  CalOptima Direct 
PPS Claims UNIT 
P.O. BOX 11037 

Orange, CA 92856 

CalOptima PPS UNIT 
Monday through Friday 
8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

(714) 246-8885 
 




